



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

928 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 370 OF 2004

PRADEEP RAMDAS PATIL AND ANR
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Joydeep Chatterji
APP for Respondents: Mrs.Uma S.Bhosale

...

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : July 09, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. Learned Advocate for appellants seeks time.
2. Stand over to 13-08-2024.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)