



(1)

14criapl370.04

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

14 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 370 OF 2004

PRADEEP RAMDAS PATIL AND ANR

....Appellant

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHA

.....Respondent

Mr. Joydeep Chatterji, Advocate for the appellant
Mr. N B. Patil, APP for the respondents/State

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 13th AUGUST, 2024

P. C.

1. Learned advocate for the appellant informs that in spite of attempt, he could not establish contact with the appellant. On enquiry it reveals that the appellant does not stay at the address given in the appeal memo and has shifted to Surat.

2. In view of the same, issue notice to the appellant, returnable on 10-09-2024.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]