



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

11 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 370 OF 2004

PRADEEP RAMDAS PATIL AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

.....
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Joydeep Chatterji
APP for Respondent - State : Mr. V. M. Jaware

.....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

DATED : 02 JANUARY 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Bailable warrant issued against appellants has been returned unserved stating that they are not found at the given address.
2. In view of above, issue notice to sureties, returnable on 30.01.2025.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)