



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

913 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 370 OF 2004

PRADEEP RAMDAS PATIL AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...
APP for Respondent-State : Mr. V. M. Jaware

...

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : 30 January 2025

PER COURT :-

Returnable date is extended by four weeks.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)