



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

924 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 370 OF 2004

PRADEEP RAMDAS PATIL AND ANR.

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

Mr. Joydeep Chatterji, Advocate for Appellants.

Mr. N. B. Patil, APP for Respondent-State.

...

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 26th AUGUST, 2025

PC.:-

1. The report is received that surety of Ashok Ananda Ghuge is dead. The death certificate is also submitted.
2. Issue non-bailable warrant against the Appellants. Learned Sessions Court, Jalgaon is directed to serve the NBW with the help of concerned police station and report accordingly.
3. Stand over to 9th September 2025.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)