



- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

901 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 58 OF 2004

BABASAHEB BHAGWANTA BHAPKAR
VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
AND

902 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 370 OF 2004

PRADEEP RAMDAS PATIL AND ANOTHER
VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
AND

904 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 204 OF 2006

RAJU GUNWANT SAWANT
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
AND

906 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 645 OF 2025

AVINASH KAILASH NAIK AND ANOTHER
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

Mr.S.B.Jadhav, Mr.D.B.Bhange and Mr.G.O.Wattamwar, APPs' for the Respondents/State.

(CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

DATE : 9 SEPTEMBER 2025

PER COURT :

1. Await service of notice.
2. Stand over to 07.10.2025. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)