



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

912 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 370 OF 2004

PRADEEP RAMDAS PATIL AND ANR
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

Mr. U. A. Sayyed h/f. Mr. Joydeep Chatterji, Advocate for Appellants.
Mr. N. R. Dayama, APP for Respondent-State.

...

CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.

DATE : 7th OCTOBER, 2025

PC.:-

1. Learned APP to take instructions as regards execution of non-bailable warrant within a period of two weeks from today.
2. Stand over to 4th November 2025.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)