



370.04apeal

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

908 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 370 OF 2004

PRADEEP RAMDAS PATIL AND ANR
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

.....

Mr Joydeep Chatterji, Advocate for Appellants
Ms U. S. Bhosale, APP for Respondent/State

.....

CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.

DATE : 25th NOVEMBER 2025

P. C. :

1. Vide order dated 26/08/2025, this Court had already issued non-bailable warrant against the appellants. The report received by this Court from the Jilha Peth Police Station, Dist. Jalgaon states that appellant No.1 is not found on the given address. In respect of appellant No.2, no report is received regarding execution of non-bailable warrant.

2. In view of above, returnable date is extended by four weeks.

3. The concerned Investigating Officer to take efforts in tracing out the appellants.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

sjk