



- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**901 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 370 OF 2004**

PRADEEP RAMDAS PATIL AND ANOTHER  
*VERSUS*  
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Mrs.U.S.Bhosale, APP for the respondent State.

( CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J. )

DATE : 23 DECEMBER, 2025

PER COURT :

1. None for the appellants.
2. Office remark shows that the NBW issued against appellant Nos. 1 and 2 are awaited.
2. Stand over to 13.01.2026.

( SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)