

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

944 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 370 OF 2004

Pradeep Ramdas Patil And Anr

VERSUS

State Of Maha

...

Mr. Joydeep Chatterji, Advocate for Appellant

Mr. V. M.Chate, APP for Respondents State

**CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.**

**Dated : 13<sup>th</sup> January, 2026**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Report of execution of Non Bailable Warrant issued against the Appellants is awaited.
2. Issue fresh Non Bailable Warrants against Appellant No.1- Pradeep Ramdas Patil and Appellant No.2-Ramdas Bajirao Patil. The Police Inspector of Zilla Peth Police Station, Jalgaon shall ensure to execute the Non Bailable Warrants and submit the report.
3. Stand over to 03.02.2026.

**( Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J. )**