

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

904 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 370 OF 2004

Pradeep Ramdas Patil And Anr

VERSUS

State Of Maharashtra

...

Mr. Joydeep Chatterji, Advocate for Appellants

M. Chate, APP for Respondents

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

Dated : 24th February, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Await service of Nonailable warrant.
2. Stand over to 24.03.2024.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)