

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

905 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 370 OF 2004

**PRADEEP RAMDAS PATIL AND ANR
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA**

....
Mr. Joydeep Chatterji, Advocate for the Appellants
Mr. V. M. Chate, APP for the Respondent – State

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : March 24, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. As per the office note, the non-bailable warrant issued against appellant No.1 is returned un-executed as he was not found at his given address, but he went to Surat (Gujarat).
2. Issue fresh non-bailable warrant against appellant No.1, returnable on 05.05.2026.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

SMS